Weaetk

gﬁﬁﬁos

Diesel Engine
Fluid

DIESEL ENGINE OIL SAE 40 (--- GAL)
DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
We advise that you check the air filter, air induction
system, and any areas where dirt may enter the
component. Oil and filter change at the time of
sampling has been noted. We recommend an early
resample to monitor this condition. The fluid was
not specified, however, a fluid match indicates that
this fluid is (GENERIC) DIESEL ENGINE OIL SAE
40. Please confirm. Please specify the component
make and model with your next sample.

Wear
Aluminum ppm levels are noted. All other
component wear rates are normal.

Contamination
Elemental levels of silicon (Si) and aluminum (Al)
indicate alumina-silicate (coarse dirt) ingress.
Fluid Condition

The oil is no longer serviceable due to the presence
of contaminants.

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

SAMPLE INFORMATION method

Sample Number

Sample Date
Machine Age hrs
Oil Age hrs
Oil Changed

Sample Status
CONTAMINATION

Fuel
Water
WEAR METALS
Iron ppm
Chromium ppm
Nickel ppm
Titanium ppm
Silver ppm
Aluminum ppm
Lead ppm
Copper ppm
Tin ppm
Antimony ppm
Vanadium ppm
Beryllium ppm
Cadmium ppm
ADDITIVES
Boron ppm
Barium ppm
Molybdenum ppm
Manganese ppm
Magnesium ppm
Calcium ppm
Phosphorus ppm
Zinc ppm
Sulfur ppm
Lithium ppm
CONTAMINANTS
Silicon ppm
Sodium ppm
Potassium ppm
Glycol %
INFRA-RED
Soot % %
Nitration Abs/cm
Sulfation Abs/.imm

Report Id: GFL575 [WCAMIS] 02600822 (Generated: 12/06/2023 17:26:36) Rev: 1

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

WC Method
WC Method

method

ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)

method

ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)

method

ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D7922*

method

ASTM D7844*
ASTM D7624*
ASTM D7415*

limit/base

limit/base

>5
>0.2

limit/base

>100
>20
>4

>3
>20
>40
>330
>15

limit/base

250
10
100

450

3000
1150
1350
4250

limit/base

>25
>216
>20

limit/base

>3
>20
>30

NovZ023
current

GFL0076992
17 Nov 2023
0

0

Changed
ABNORMAL

current

<1.0
NEG

current

75
3
<1
0

<1

current

13
<1
48
<1
623
1401
1010
1226
2916
<1

current

38
60
18
0.0

current

0.1
10.1
20.7

DIRT
history1 history2
history1 history2
history1 history2
history1 history2
history1 history2
history1 history2

Contact/Location: Dean Imbeau - GFL575

Page 1 of 2



[
WE‘,.“E(_& OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

- Glycol Contamination - FLUID DEGRADATION method limit/base current history1 history2
§0 e 020 Oxidation Abs/imm ASTM D7414* >25 17.0
f'j 015 . VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history?2
540 E
20 010 = White Metal scalar Visual* NONE NONE
» 0.05 Yellow Metal scalar Visual* NONE NONE
. . Precipitate scalar Visual* NONE NONE
8 g Silt scalar Visual* NONE NONE
2 E Debris scalar Visual* NONE NONE
i Sand/Dirt scalar Visual® NONE NONE
, Aluminum (ppm) Appearance scalar Visual*  NORML NORML
ol Seime Odor scalar Visual* NORML NORML
Emulsified Water scalar Visual* >0.2 NEG
E 33 Free Water scalar Visual* NEG
':"23 ﬁ&hnon'nal
FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base current history1 history2
10
Visc @ 100°C cSt ASTMD7279(m) 14.4 13.6
0
b g GRAPHS
2 Iron (ppm) Lead (ppm)
250 100
Glycol Contamination 200 Savere 50 Severe
70 0.25 .
sodium E 50 E 1]
60 ;D;B;Ei.lﬂl 0.20 =100 DA.hnnnﬂaI 2 40 éh.hnnn'nal
50 50 20
0.15
g0 'S g " a
0.10 — =
30 3 3 g =
2 0.05 - = = 2
Aluminum (ppm) Chromium (ppm)
0 0.00 50 50
= 3 | Severe an | Severe
— 401 Cummnn 40 4 Quannnm
3 3 230 _30
g 20 Abnomal & 20 Abnomal
Viscosity @ 100°C 10 0
8 0 0
71 Mbnomal g g g g
. 3 -
i E 2 E E
= S8 Copper (ppm) Silicon {ppm)
& ._ 400 m ) 801 Severe
J Abnamal w3 80
) £200 E40
o - - Abnomal
2 100 04 7
2 0 0
Viscosity @ 100°C Soot %
f DA.bnnnﬂaI o mf
_16 .
2 . :Bm S & Abnomal
c;:é .| Abnomal ct'-:z_:]
0 0.0

] ] ] ]
o o o o

Movl7,

o o =1

{\;‘-’““ CALA Laboratory : WearCheck - C8-1175 Appleby Line, Burlington, ON L7L 5H9 GFL Environmental - 575 - Squamish Hauling

st T e Sample No. : GFL0076992 Received : 05 Dec 2023 38950 Queens Way,

150 17025:2017 Lab Number : 02600822 Diagnosed : 06 Dec 2023 Squamish, BC

f:;;ﬂ':; Unique Number : 5685902 Diagnostician : Kevin Marson CA V8B 0K8

Test Package :MOB 1 ( Additional Tests: Glycol, Visual ) Contact: Dean Imbeau

To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-268-2131. dimbeau@gflenv.com

Test denoted (*) outside scope of accreditation, (m) method modified, (e) tested at external lab. T: (604)892-5604

Validity of results and interpretation are based on the sample and information as supplied. F: (604)892-5238

Report Id: GFL575 [WCAMIS] 02600822 (Generated: 12/06/2023 17:26:36) Rev: 1 Contact/Location: Dean Imbeau - GFL575

Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-5685902-4320952&lid=5685902&oem_template=LUBE360
http://www.tcpdf.org

	526005\Diesel Engine [GFL0076992] 17 Nov 2023 @ .0 hrs

