

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

DIRT

Machine Id 526005

Component Diesel Engine Fluid DIESEL ENGINE OIL SAE 40 (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation

We advise that you check the air filter, air induction system, and any areas where dirt may enter the component. Oil and filter change at the time of sampling has been noted. We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition. The fluid was not specified, however, a fluid match indicates that this fluid is (GENERIC) DIESEL ENGINE OIL SAE 40. Please confirm. Please specify the component make and model with your next sample.

A Wear

Aluminum ppm levels are noted. All other component wear rates are normal.

Contamination

Elemental levels of silicon (Si) and aluminum (Al) indicate alumina-silicate (coarse dirt) ingress.

Fluid Condition

The oil is no longer serviceable due to the presence of contaminants.

				Nov2023		
SAMPLE INFORM	MATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Sample Number		Client Info		GFL0076992		
Sample Date		Client Info		17 Nov 2023		
Machine Age	hrs	Client Info		0		
Oil Age	hrs	Client Info		0		
Oil Changed		Client Info		Changed		
Sample Status				ABNORMAL		
CONTAMINATI	ON	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Fuel		WC Method	>5	<1.0		
Water		WC Method	>0.2	NEG		
WEAR METALS	S	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>100	75		
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	3		
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>4	<1		
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0		
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>3	<1		
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	<u> </u>		
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>40	15		
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>330	53		
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>15	<1		
Antimony	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0		
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0		
Beryllium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0		
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0		
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	250	13		
Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	10	<1		
Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	100	48		
Manganese	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)				
				<1		
Magnesium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	450	<1 623		
Magnesium Calcium	ppm ppm		450 3000			
•		ASTM D5185(m)		623		
Calcium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	3000	623 1401		
Calcium Phosphorus	ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	3000 1150	623 1401 1010		
Calcium Phosphorus Zinc	ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	3000 1150 1350	623 1401 1010 1226		
Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	3000 1150 1350	623 1401 1010 1226 2916		
Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur Lithium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	3000 1150 1350 4250	623 1401 1010 1226 2916 <1	 	
Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur Lithium CONTAMINAN	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	3000 1150 1350 4250 limit/base	623 1401 1010 1226 2916 <1 current	 history1	 history2
Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur Lithium CONTAMINAN Silicon	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm TS	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	3000 1150 1350 4250 limit/base >25	623 1401 1010 1226 2916 <1 current ▲ 38	 history1	 history2
Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur Lithium CONTAMINAN Silicon Sodium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm TS ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	3000 1150 1350 4250 limit/base >25 >216	623 1401 1010 1226 2916 <1 <u>current</u> 38 60	 history1 	 history2
Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur Lithium CONTAMINAN Silicon Sodium Potassium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm TS ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	3000 1150 1350 4250 limit/base >25 >216	623 1401 1010 1226 2916 <1 Current 38 60 18	 history1 	 history2
Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur Lithium CONTAMINAN [®] Silicon Sodium Potassium Glycol	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm TS ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	3000 1150 1350 4250 limit/base >25 >216 >20	623 1401 1010 1226 2916 <1 current 38 60 18 0.0	 history1 	 history2
Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur Lithium CONTAMINAN Silicon Sodium Potassium Glycol INFRA-RED	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm %	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	3000 1150 1350 4250 limit/base >25 >216 >20 limit/base	623 1401 1010 1226 2916 <1 current 38 60 18 0.0 current	 history1 history1	 history2 history2
Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur Lithium CONTAMINAN Solicon Sodium Potassium Glycol INFRA-RED Soot %	ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D7922*	3000 1150 1350 4250 Iimit/base >25 >216 >20 Iimit/base >3	623 1401 1010 1226 2916 <1 current 38 60 18 0.0 current 0.1	 history1 history1	 history2 history2



OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

